NEW HAVEN PUBLIC SCHOOLS
NEW HAVEN, CONNECTICUT

ACTION ITEMS: PERSONNEL REPORT OF THE SUPERINTENDENT Nov 27, 2023

I recommend that the Board of Education approve the following matters pertaining to instructional

staff members.

APPOINTMENT- Teacher:

Name

Richard Bangs — Central CT
State University — MA

Assignment

Grade 6

Celentano Magnet School
General Funds
19041048-50115

APPOINTMENT- Paraprofessional Staff:

Name

Danielle Harper — Southern
CT State University — BA

Roaa Abdelqader Mustafa —
Gateway Community College
-AA

Kristen Nerantzis — James

Madison University — BA

Jennifer Perrilli — Para Pro

Vanessa Villafane — Para Pro

Assignment

Kindergarten Assistant Teacher
Edgewood Magnet School
General Funds
19041012-50128

Head Start Assistant Teacher

Dr. Reginald Mayo Early Learning Center
Head Start PA 22 Basic
25325279-50128

Special Education Assistant Teacher
Jepson Magnet School

General Funds

19049070-50128

Pre-K Assistant Teacher
Jepson Magnet School
Inter-District Funds
27041018-50128

Pre-K Assistant Teacher
Ross/Woodward Magnet School
Inter-District Funds
27041010-50128
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Salary

$94,356

(Step R, 23 Yrs. Exp.)

Local 933

Salary

$24,926
(Group 1, Step 2)
Local 3429

$23,397
(Group 1, Step 1)
Local 3429

$24,926
(Group 1, Step 2)
Local 3429

$23,397
(Group 1, Step 1)
Local 3429

$23,397
(Group 1, Step 1)
Local 3429

Effective Date

12/04/2023

Effective Date

12/04/2023

01/22/2024

11/27/2023

11/27/2023

01/02/2024



NEW HAVEN PUBLIC SCHOOLS
NEW HAVEN, CONNECTICUT

TRANSFER/BIDS —Food Service (Effective 11/27/23):

Name

Esmeralda Velez

Iyanna Gibbs

Jennifer Rivera

Norma Salazar

Ana Reyes

Ernestine Lewis

Karen Sein

Ramona Price

From

Sub Café Worker

Sub Café Worker

Sub Café Worker

Sub Café Worker

Sub Café Worker

Sub Café Worker

Sub Café Worker

General Worker
Bishop Woods
$21.52/hour
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Hours

3.75
9:30-1:15

To

General Worker
Barnard
$21.52/hour

General Worker
Truman
$21.52/hour

General Worker
Truman
$21.52/hour

General Worker
John Martinez
$21.52/hour

General Worker
Hill Central
$21.52/hour

General Worker
Bishop Woods
$21.52/hour

General Worker
Hill Regional
$21.52/hour

General Worker
Hill Regional
$21.52/hour

Hours
3.00
10:45-1:45
3.25
10:45-2:00
4.00
10:00-2:00
4.75
9:00-1:45
4.00
9:45-1:45
3.75
9:30-1:15
4.00
9:30-1:30
6.00
6:45-1:00



APPOINTMENT- FOOD SERVICE (Effective 11/27/23):

NEW HAVEN PUBLIC SCHOOLS
NEW HAVEN, CONNECTICUT

Name

Margarita Burgos

Evelyn Hernaiz

Maryann Punzo

Patricia Estep

Regina Little

Stephanie Cook

Haydee Tirado

LaTaunya Brock

Shawnique Chin

From

General Worker
Wilbur Cross
$21.52/hour

General Worker
Fair Haven
$21.52/ hour

General Worker
Ross Woodward
$21.52/ hour

General Worker
Nathan Hale
$21.52/hour

General Worker
Celentano
$21.52/hour

General Worker
John Martinez
$21.52/hour

Cook Lead
Edgewood
$25.06/hour

Cook Lead
Ross Woodward
$25.06/hour

Cook Lead
John Martinez
$25.06/hour
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Hours

6.45
6:30-1:15
(M,R,F)
6:30-12:30
(T,W)

6.75
7:00-1:45

4.25
9:45-2:00

6.50
7:00-1:30

3.00
10:00-1:00

4.75
9:00-1:45

6.50
7:30-2:00

6.50
7:30-2:00

5.75
7:30-1:45

To

General Worker
Central Kitchen
$21.52/hour

Cook Lead
Fair Haven
$25.06/hour

General Worker
Ross Woodward
$21.52/hour

General Worker
Conte
$21.52/hour

General Worker
Lincoln Bassett
$21.52/hour

General Worker
John Daniels
$21.52/hour

Cook Lead
Ross Woodward
$25.06/hour

Cook Lead
Edgewood
$25.06/hour

General Worker
Fair Haven
$21.52/hour

Hours

7.00
7:00-2:30

6.75

7:00-1:45

6.00
8:00-2:00

5.75
8:00-2:15

5.75
7:30-1:15

4.00
9:30-1:30

6.50
7:30-2:00

6.50
7:30-2:00

6.75
7:00-1:45



Carol Ortiz

Lashonda Boston

Marilyn Torres

Monae Lundy

Aysegul Uzun

NEW HAVEN PUBLIC SCHOOLS
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General Worker
Central Kitchen
$21.52/hour

General Worker
Troup
$21.52/hour

General Worker
Hill Central
$21.52/hour

General Worker
Ross Woodward
$21.52/hour

General Worker
Mauro Sheridan
$21.52/hour

7.00
7:00-2:30

3.50
10:15-1:45

4.00
9:45-1:45

5.50
8:30-2:00

4.00
10:00-2:00

TERMINATION - PROBATIONARY PERIOD:

Name

Tayler Cowles

Assignment

Integrated Language Arts

King/Robinson Magnet School

Inter-District Funds

27041030-50115
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Cook Lead 5.75
John Martinez 7:30-1:45
$25.06/hour

General Worker 4.75
Beecher 9:15-2:00
$21.52/hour

General Worker 4.25
Ross Woodward 9:45-2:00
$21.52/hour

General Worker 6.50

Nathan Hale 7:00-1:30
$21.52/hour

General Worker 5.50
Ross Woodward 8:30-2:00
$21.52/hour

Effective Date

11/17/2023

Dr. Madeline Negron
Superintendent of Schools



