## ACTION ITEMS: PERSONNEL REPORT OF THE SUPERINTENDENT Nov 27, 2023

# I recommend that the Board of Education approve the following matters pertaining to instructional staff members.

#### **<u>APPOINTMENT- Teacher:</u>**

Name	Assignment	<u>Salary</u>	Effective Date
Richard Bangs – Central CT State University – MA	Grade 6 Celentano Magnet School <b>General Funds</b> 19041048-50115	\$94,356 (Step R, 23 Yrs. Exp.) Local 933	12/04/2023
<u>APPOINTMENT– Parap</u>	rofessional Staff:		
<u>Name</u>	Assignment	<u>Salary</u>	Effective Date
Danielle Harper – Southern CT State University – BA	Kindergarten Assistant Teacher Edgewood Magnet School <b>General Funds</b> 19041012-50128	\$24,926 (Group 1, Step 2) Local 3429	12/04/2023
Roaa Abdelqader Mustafa – Gateway Community College - AA	Head Start Assistant Teacher Dr. Reginald Mayo Early Learning Center Head Start PA 22 Basic 25325279-50128	\$23,397 (Group 1, Step 1) Local 3429	01/22/2024
Kristen Nerantzis – James Madison University – BA	Special Education Assistant Teacher Jepson Magnet School <b>General Funds</b> 19049070-50128	\$24,926 (Group 1, Step 2) Local 3429	11/27/2023
Jennifer Perrilli – Para Pro	Pre-K Assistant Teacher Jepson Magnet School Inter-District Funds 27041018-50128	\$23,397 (Group 1, Step 1) Local 3429	11/27/2023
Vanessa Villafane – Para Pro	Pre-K Assistant Teacher Ross/Woodward Magnet School Inter-District Funds 27041010-50128	\$23,397 (Group 1, Step 1) Local 3429	01/02/2024

## **TRANSFER/BIDS** – Food Service (Effective 11/27/23):

Name	<u>From</u>	<u>Hours</u>	<u>To</u>	<u>Hours</u>
Esmeralda Velez	Sub Café Worker		General Worker Barnard \$21.52/hour	3.00 10:45-1:45
Iyanna Gibbs	Sub Café Worker		General Worker Truman \$21.52/hour	3.25 10:45-2:00
Jennifer Rivera	Sub Café Worker		General Worker Truman \$21.52/hour	4.00 10:00-2:00
Norma Salazar	Sub Café Worker		General Worker John Martinez \$21.52/hour	4.75 9:00-1:45
Ana Reyes	Sub Café Worker		General Worker Hill Central \$21.52/hour	4.00 9:45-1:45
Ernestine Lewis	Sub Café Worker		General Worker Bishop Woods \$21.52/hour	3.75 9:30-1:15
Karen Sein	Sub Café Worker		General Worker Hill Regional \$21.52/hour	4.00 9:30-1:30
Ramona Price	General Worker Bishop Woods \$21.52/hour	3.75 9:30-1:15	General Worker Hill Regional \$21.52/hour	6.00 6:45-1:00

## **APPOINTMENT- FOOD SERVICE (Effective 11/27/23):**

Name	<u>From</u>	<u>Hours</u>	<u>To</u>	<u>Hours</u>
Margarita Burgos	General Worker Wilbur Cross \$21.52/hour	6.45 6:30-1:15 (M,R,F) 6:30-12:30 (T,W)	General Worker Central Kitchen \$21.52/hour	7.00 7:00-2:30
Evelyn Hernaiz	General Worker Fair Haven \$21.52/ hour	6.75 7:00-1:45	Cook Lead Fair Haven \$25.06/hour	6.75 7:00-1:45
Maryann Punzo	General Worker Ross Woodward \$21.52/ hour	4.25 9:45-2:00	General Worker Ross Woodward \$21.52/hour	6.00 8:00-2:00
Patricia Estep	General Worker Nathan Hale \$21.52/hour	6.50 7:00-1:30	General Worker Conte \$21.52/hour	5.75 8:00-2:15
Regina Little	General Worker Celentano \$21.52/hour	3.00 10:00-1:00	General Worker Lincoln Bassett \$21.52/hour	5.75 7:30-1:15
Stephanie Cook	General Worker John Martinez \$21.52/hour	4.75 9:00-1:45	General Worker John Daniels \$21.52/hour	4.00 9:30-1:30
Haydee Tirado	Cook Lead Edgewood \$25.06/hour	6.50 7:30-2:00	Cook Lead Ross Woodward \$25.06/hour	6.50 7:30-2:00
LaTaunya Brock	Cook Lead Ross Woodward \$25.06/hour	6.50 7:30-2:00	Cook Lead Edgewood \$25.06/hour	6.50 7:30-2:00
Shawnique Chin	Cook Lead John Martinez \$25.06/hour	5.75 7:30-1:45	General Worker Fair Haven \$21.52/hour	6.75 7:00-1:45

Carol Ortiz	General Worker Central Kitchen \$21.52/hour	7.00 7:00-2:30	Cook Lead John Martinez \$25.06/hour	5.75 7:30-1:45
Lashonda Boston	General Worker Troup \$21.52/hour	3.50 10:15-1:45	General Worker Beecher \$21.52/hour	4.75 9:15-2:00
Marilyn Torres	General Worker Hill Central \$21.52/hour	4.00 9:45-1:45	General Worker Ross Woodward \$21.52/hour	4.25 9:45-2:00
Monae Lundy	General Worker Ross Woodward \$21.52/hour	5.50 8:30-2:00	General Worker Nathan Hale \$21.52/hour	6.50 7:00-1:30
Aysegul Uzun	General Worker Mauro Sheridan \$21.52/hour	4.00 10:00-2:00	General Worker Ross Woodward \$21.52/hour	5.50 8:30-2:00

### **TERMINATION - PROBATIONARY PERIOD:**

Name	Assignment	Effective Date
Tayler Cowles	Integrated Language Arts King/Robinson Magnet School Inter-District Funds 27041030-50115	11/17/2023

Dr. Madeline Negrón Superintendent of Schools